<u>SSB 5746</u> - S AMD 57 By Senator Jacobsen

## ADOPTED AS AMENDED 02/15/2008

1 On page 7, at the beginning of line 7, strike "or" On page 7, line 11, after "architect" insert "; or 2 3 (d) Have education and experience equivalent to the qualifications in (a), (b), or (c) of this subsection as approved by the board" 4 On page 12, line 32, after "subordinates," insert "or individuals 5 under his or her direct control," 6 7 On page 14, beginning on line 3, strike all of section 17 and insert the following: 8 9 "NEW SECTION. Sec. 17. All receipts from fees under this chapter 10 must be deposited into the business and professions account in RCW 43.24.150." 11 12 On page 14, line 30, after "designs" strike "or the installation of 13 plant material" 14 On page 14, line 34, after "design" strike "or installation" On page 14, line 34, after "systems;" strike "and" 15 On page 14, line 35, after "design" strike "or installation" 16 On page 14, line 35, after "properties" insert "; and 17 18 (10) Preparation of conceptual landscape drawings that are not for 19 use in bidding, permitting, or construction"

1 On page 15, line 10, after "July 1," strike "2008" and insert 2 "2009"

--- END ---